


J 

Original Information 

Document Type: _____ Department Code: ____ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ______ _ 

Effective Date: Termination Date; Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS): ------
D Expense Amount:$ D Revenue Amount: $ ----~------
Funding Souroe(s): 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: ___ .:.._ _______________ :.._ _____ _ 

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? . D Yes D No 

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? D Yes [] No 

Vendor is using a Socia! Security Number? D Yes D No 

If Yes, attach the required form per Admihistrative Procedure 22,73, 
Amendment Information 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

D Not Applicable to Grant Awards 

0 Not Appli<;able to Grant Awards 

Document Type:.::Mc..A.:.... ___ Department Code: .:..P.:::o_· ___ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123):-'-15c..·cc.27'--'9'-----

Amendment No.: Three (3) AMS Version No.: _N_in_e~(-9)~--------
Effective Date: 04/06/2017 New Termination Date: 04/05/2018 -----------
lz;I Expense D Revenue lz;l lncrease. D Decrease Amount This Amendment: $2,000,000.00 

Funding Source(s): Vanous Functs 

Cost to Pima County General Fund: _________________________ _ 

County Administrator Signature/Date: 
(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum Items 



PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 

PROJECT: Job Order Master Agreement for Remodeling 
and Construction Services 

CONTRACTORS: Concord General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT 
Diversified Design & Construction, Inc. 

NO , MA-eo l5-Z74/. Durazo Construction Corp. 
Kittle Design Construction, LLC AM ENDMENT NO. ,°5 
Lloyd Construction Company, Inc. Thi. number must appear on all 

invc Ices, correspondence and 
MASTER AGREEMENT NO.: MA-P0-15-279 doc 1ments pertaining to this 

con ract. 

AMENDMENT NO.: Three (3) 

FUNDING: Various Funds 

MASTER AGREEMENT TERM: 04/06/2015-04/05/2016 
TERMINATION PRIOR AMENDMENT: 04/05/2017 
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 04/05/2018 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT: $ 2,500,000.00 
4,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 
8,500,000.00 

PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $ 
AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $ 
REVISED AMOUNT: $ 

MASTER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTORS entered into a Master Agreement (Agreement) for services, as 
referenced above; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has a continued need for job order contracting services for remodeling and construction; and 

WHEREAS, ARTICLE I - BASIC TERMS of this Agreement provides for COUNTY, at its sole discretion, to extend 
the Agreement term or add funding, without requiring the consent of the CONTRACTORS; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY notified CONTRACTORS on February 15, 2017 of the intent to extend the Agreementfor an 
additional year, and CONTRACTORS have acknowledged receipt of-notice of the intended extension; and 

WHEREAS, COUNTY has determined to increase the Agreement amount by $2,000,000 to cover the anticipated 
expenditures for the extension period. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: ARTICLE/- BASIC TERMS, as follows: 

FROM: This Master Agreement (Agreement) ... shall commence on April 6, 2015 and shall terminate on April 5, 
2017 ... 

TO: This Master Agreement (Agreement) ... shall commence on April 6, 2015 and shall terminate on April 5, 
2018 ... 

This Amendment increases the annual not to exceed amount by $2,000,000.00. The revised not-to-exceed amount 
is $8,500,000.00. 

The effective date of this Amendment shall be April 6, 2017. 



,, 

All other provisions of the Agreement, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be 
binding upon the parties. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this.Amendment on the dates written below. 

APPROVED: 

Chair, Board of Supervisors 

Date 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~ -•. ~;, .--'::::::,.,, 

Deputy County Attorney 
TOBIN ROSEN 

Name (Please Print) 

t.,{-z.t /11 
Date 


